PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TL-18813
Rail Safety and Carriers
Division
Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION GRANTING VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION OF CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY ISSUED TO ARYANNEJAD BAHRAM, DBA HOLIDAY SHUTTLE (PSC 8405).

Aryannejad Bahram, doing business as Holiday Shuttle, was authorized by Decision 94-01-014 dated January 7, 1994 in Application 92-11-054 to transport passengers and their baggage on an *on-call* basis, between points in San Diego County and downtown San Diego.

By letter dated July 16, 1997, Mr. Bahram requested voluntary suspension of his passenger stage authority (PSC 8405), for Holiday Shuttle, effective immediately. He presented as the reason for his request a back problem resulting from an injury that was causing difficulty in driving.

IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. The certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate as a passenger stage corporation between points in San Diego County and downtown San Diego granted by Decision 94-01-014 dated January 7, 1994 is hereby suspended until July 16, 1998.
- 2. Prior to resumption of service, tariff supplements cancelling the suspension supplements shall be filed. The required filing shall be made on not less than five days notice to the public and to the Commission.
- The carrier shall comply with General Order 101-B by having on file evidence of insurance before resuming operations.

Resolution TL-18813
Rail Safety and Carriers Division
Page 2 of 2

- 4. The authority to suspend operations granted herein shall expire on July 16, 1998 or upon earlier resumption of service, which may be accomplished through compliance with Ordering Paragraph 2 above.
- 5. The carrier shall file quarterly reports of gross operating revenue and pay the required fees during the suspension.
- 6. Aryannejad Bahram, doing business as Holiday Shuttle, is placed on notice that commencement of operations under the certificate that is the subject of this resolution without complying with Ordering Paragraphs 2, 3, 4 and 5 may cause further suspension or revocation of his operating authority.

The Executive Director shall mail a copy of this resolution to:

Aryannejad Bahram dba Holiday Shuttle 5430 Lauretta Drive, #A San Diego, CA 92110

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, passed, and adopted at a conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California held on the twenty-fourth day of September 1997, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

Wesley/M. Franklin Executive Director

JESSIE J. KNIGHT, Jr. HENRY M. DUQUE JOSIAH L. NEEPER RICHARD A. BILAS Commissioners

President P. Gregory Conlon, being necessarily absent, did not participate.